



# 0020-18-0030

**City of Owosso Sanitary and Sewer  
Rehabilitation  
Detailed Bid Tabulation**

**Inland Waters Pollution Control  
Inc.**

**Granite Inliner LLC**

**Insight Pipe Contracting LLC**

DESCRIPTION :	QTY	UNIT	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
<b>SANITARY SEWER REHAB</b>								
Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$16,500	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00
Pavt, Rem	50	Syd	\$ 22.20	\$ 1,110.00	\$70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00
Maintenance Aggregate, 21AA	50	Ton	\$ 33.30	\$ 1,665.00	\$47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 2,800.00
Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining, 8 inch	2,510	Ft	\$ 26.20	\$ 65,762.00	\$30.00	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 92,870.00
Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining, 18 inch	445	Ft	\$ 58.50	\$ 26,032.50	\$62.00	\$ 27,590.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 40,940.00
Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining, 24 inch	345	Ft	\$ 88.00	\$ 30,360.00	\$78.00	\$ 26,910.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 56,925.00
Sewer Rehab, Spot Repair, 8 inch	200	Ft	\$ 171.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$325.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 51,000.00
Sanitary Lateral Connection, Post CIPP Grouting	100	Ea	\$ 522.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$545.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 52,500.00
Sewer Rehab, Grout Joint, 8 inch	630	Ea	\$ 93.00	\$ 58,590.00	\$98.00	\$ 61,740.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 58,590.00
Sewer Rehab, Grout Joint, 10 inch	260	Ea	\$ 151.00	\$ 39,260.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 41,080.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 39,260.00
Sanitary Sewer Repair, Open Cut Trench, 8 inch	24	Ft	\$ 344.00	\$ 8,256.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 26,160.00
Sanitary Sewer Repair, Open Cut Trench, 10 inch	24	Ft	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 29,400.00
Sanitary Sewer Repair, Open Cut Trench, 24 inch	24	Ft	\$ 389.00	\$ 9,336.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 37,320.00
Sanitary Manhole, Reconstruct	1	Ea	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 13,300.00
Manhole, Line Chimney	25	Ft	\$ 333.00	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 8,350.00
Manhole, Interior Lining, Polyurea	135	Ft	\$ 247.00	\$ 33,345.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 34,830.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 33,345.00
Manhole, Replace Chimney	15	Ft	\$ 740.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 17,370.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 10,050.00
Heavy Cleaning	40	Hr	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 18,400.00
Surface Restoration, Seeding	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
<b>SANITARY SEWER REHAB SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 424,167.50</b>		<b>\$ 559,442.00</b>		<b>\$ 600,565.00</b>
<b>STORM SEWER REHAB</b>								
Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 25,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00
Storm Sewer CIPP Lining, 12 inch	1,720	LS	\$ 38.20	\$ 65,704.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 82,560.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 84,280.00
Storm Sewer CIPP Lining, 15 inch	1,060	LS	\$ 48.20	\$ 51,092.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 72,080.00
Storm Sewer CIPP Lining, 18 inch	240	LS	\$ 54.70	\$ 13,128.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 23,520.00
Storm Sewer CIPP Lining, 24 inch	1,700	LS	\$ 77.70	\$ 132,090.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 187,000.00
Sanitary Sewer Repair, Open Cut Trench, 18 inch	80	LS	\$ 139.00	\$ 11,120.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 74,160.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 24,880.00
Storm Lateral Connection, Post CIPP Grouting	50	LS	\$ 934.00	\$ 46,700.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00
Heavy Cleaning	40	Hr	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 18,400.00
Manhole, Replace Chimney	4	Ft	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 4,444.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 4,632.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,668.00
Surface Restoration, Seeding	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
<b>STORM SEWER REHAB SUBTOTAL</b>				<b>\$344,838.00</b>		<b>\$ 501,868.00</b>		<b>\$ 472,483.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BID PRICE</b>				<b>\$ 769,005.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,061,310.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,073,048.00</b>